## SHREE PUSHKAR CHEMICALS & FERTILISERS LTD.



CIN: U24100MH1993PLC071376
(A Government of India Recoginsed Export House)

An ISO 9001:2008 & 14001:2004 Certified Company
Office No. 301/302, 3rd Floor, Atlanta Center, Near Udyog Bhavan,
Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, India.
Tel.: + 91 22 4270 2525 • Fax: + 91 22 2850 4242

emal: info@shreepushkar.com. Website: www.shreepushkar.com

Dated: 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2017

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051.

**BSE Limited,** 

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir's

Sub: <u>Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares And Takeovers)</u>
Regulations, 2011 and SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Ref.: Shree Pushkar Chemicals & Fertilisers Limited (Symbol Code: SHREEPUSHK)

With the reference to above captioned subject matter and compliances under Reg. 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015; we hereby informing that Company is in receipt of disclosures on acquisition of equity shares from Mr. Gautam Makharia, Promoter and Director on 4<sup>th</sup> November, 2017.

The necessary disclosures mentioned in above Para are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

Kindly take this information on your record and obliged.

Yours Sincerely,

For Shree Pushkar Chemicals & Fertilisers Limited

Satish Chavan Company Secretary M. No. A40764

Place: Mumbai

AGSI

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	SHREE PUSHKAI	R CHEMICALS & FE	ERTILISERS LTI	
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	PAC- PUNIT GOPIKISHAN MAKHARIA BHANU GOPI MAKHARIA RANJANA PUNIT MAKHARIA GOPI KRISHAN MAKHARIA GOPI KRISHAN MAKHARIA ARADHANA MAKHARIA ABISS TEXTILE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED			
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	KISAN PHOSPHATES PRIVATE LIMITED Yes			
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	THE BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED THE NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED			
<ol> <li>Details of the Acquisition/ disposal as follows</li> </ol>	Number	% w.r.t Total share/voting capital wherever Applicable (*)	% of Total diluted shares/voting capital of TC (**	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	50,63,301	16.76	16.76	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	-	-	-	
v) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by hares	-	-	-	
Warrants/convertible securities/any ther instrument that entitles the acquirer to eccive shares carrying voting rights in the C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	_	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	50,63,301	16.76	16.76	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights equired/sold	40000	0.13	0.13	
VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by nares	-	-	-	
Warrants / convertible securities/any ther instrument that entitles the acquirer to ceive shares carrying voting rights in the C (specify holding in each category)	-	_	_	



. 1/ 11					
acquired/sold					
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released	-	-	-		
by the acquirer					
a) Total (a lb l a l / d)					
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)  After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	40000	0.13	0.13		
arter the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	51,03,301	16.89	16.89		
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-				
of smalls encumbered with the acquirer	_	•	=		
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	_	_			
d)W			_		
d)Warrants / convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to	-				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the		-	-		
TC (specify holding in each category) after					
acquisition					
-> T-6-1 (-11 ) -> 1>	51,03,301				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	_	16.89	16.89		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights					
issue / preferential allotment / inter-se	Onen Market				
transfer etc).	Open Market				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR					
or date of receipt of intimation of					
allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	16/10/2017				
Equity share capital / total voting capital	3,02,19,435 Equity Shares				
of the TC before the said acquisition /	[Paid up Equity Shares Capital Rs. 30,21,94,350]				
sale	- 1 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /	3,02,19,435 Equity Shares				
sale	[Paid up Equity Shares Capital Rs. 30,21,94,350]				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the	3,02,19,435 Equity Shares				
TC after the said acquisition	[Paid up Equity Shares Capital Rs. 30,21,94,350]				
1					

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai Date: 4<sup>th</sup> November, 2017

<sup>(\*\*)</sup> Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.